PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Omri SHACHAM	01/20/2011
Mani FISCHER	01/19/2011
Doron SHAKED	01/20/2011
Carl STAELIN	01/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13011311

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 970-898-4728

Email: JERRY.SHORMA@HP.COM

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Pro

Address Line 1: 3404 E. Harmony Road

Address Line 2: Mail Stop 35

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark S. Cohen

Total Attachments: 5

source=201005137-1-RASS-21JAN11#page1.tif source=201005137-1-RASS-21JAN11#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025679 FRAME: 0444 \$40.00 13011

501413567

source=201005137-1-RASS-21JAN11#page3.tif source=201005137-1-RASS-21JAN11#page4.tif source=201005137-1-RASS-21JAN11#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025679 FRAME: 0445

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Omri SHACHAM	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.		
Mani FISCHER	11445 Compaq Center Drive West		
Doron SHAKED	Houston, TX 77070		
Carl STAELIN			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
★ Assignment	f Name Security Agreement Joint		
Other			
5 1' B-1-(-) 1 20 2044 1 40 2044 1	00,0044, has as 40,0044		
Execution Date(s): January 20, 2011; January 19, 2011; January 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ary 20, 2011; January 19, 2011		
	an everytion data of the application is:		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Farming 2d 2004		
	January 21, 2011		
Confirmation No.: 4412 B. Patent No.(s):			
Additional numbers attached? NO			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Records Manager	Enclosed		
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	Y Authorization to be obersed to deposit account		
3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025		
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	6. Deposit Account Number: <u>06-2025</u>		
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
Mark S. Cohen /Mark	Cohen/ January 21, 2011		
Name of Person Signing Signs	ature Ďate		
Total number of pages including covershee	et, attachments, and documents:5		
) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			
Page 1 of 5			

Rev 05/09 (RecdAsgn)

PATENT APPLICATION

SANATAN PARAMANANAN SANATAN			
2624 S. HP13903 1,094	ATT	DENEY DOCKET NO	303000374127
DAM STATE OF THE S			
DVICTOR UNIONS	ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT ASP prod (asch) have agreed and sensing the states contact Parameter, have the hersely assign and transfer to sample agree of proofly, in, to and order as soon	ig de amigral para s es des Heades Para	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
and the investments and organized of the United States of the United Sta	Application or services of any	The second secon	seed in cony country, to the constant of the term of they and endowly see the on mode, and they and endowly see the on mode, and they are seen assigned, and they are seen as a supplied and they are seen as a supplied and seed as policially and seed as policially and seed as policially and seed as policially and processes, and grade and seed as policially in any and all global and opening they are seed as policially as and as a seed as policially in any and all global and opening they are seed as a seed as policially as and as a seed as policially as and and opening they are seed as a seed as a seed as policially as and as a seed
/2/L_2	<u> </u>	20.349	.2211
investors Mignetine			
Cont Shackan Shandor's Typed Nados			
Sweeter's September		Only Agogymany Sop	ved
Mark PISCHER Inventor's Typoxi Name		Case Application Sign	86
Part 1000 (Attiger and	Fage 1 of 2		

TETALE FT PACKARD CONFANT Standard Property Administration	payen application
Sand is Programmy Road logal Strop Mi Programmy Contracts 80508	ATTOMMET DOCKET NO 201005137-1
ASSIGNMENT	CR PATERT APPLICATION (com.)
Exercise Signature	San confessors (days)
Decor (EPACE) Suggest 7 June World	Ogi Againto Nova
yeensy's Operior	Oute Assignment Especie
Cast STARCHS Inspector's Typed Platon	One Microson groun
010000015 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Cole Anogonos Sepon
highidada Tigand Kanac	Can Applicates Signed
ariana a rind man	
	Salta Assignases Saltatio
Styneto's Signatus	
kinedork Pjanet Nerve	Code Application Statement
Accounter's Experience	Oak Nagamen Speel
Favorities Clypnic Norton	Cate Application Stories
Escento's Engistem	Date Assignment Signal
Soundar's Tupos Maria	Cabs Application Signal
to satisfactions	Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 025679 FRAME: 0448 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 201005137-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas. (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

tille and interest, including the right of priority, in, to entitled:	o and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States
DESIGN OF COLOR SCREEN SETS	
Filing Date:	Application No.:
P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for Patent of the United States and of countries foreir reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Large additionally authorize HPDC to file apheld and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assignaterms for which said Letters Patent respectively meame would have been held and enjoyed by me/us AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have we have not executed and will not execute any agrithat I/we will, each time a request is made, and wit necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said it Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nomine HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respective Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applicated do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent countries provided the expenses which may be interested by HPDC: AND I/we hereby authorize and request the and any official of any country or countries fore applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as a Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), incide issued and granted on or as a result of the application now identified by the attorney docket in been made known to them by the United States Patent made known to them by the United States Patent Foreign application in the patent for the authorize and direct the attorney docket in the patent for said invention to them by the United States Patent Foreign application in the patent for the authorize and direct the attorney docket in the patent for said invention to them by the United States Patent Foreign application in the patent for said invention to them by the United States Patent Foreign application for the patent for the pate	oplications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be so nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the had this assignment, and transfer not been made; a full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/reement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree thout undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters eas or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to a said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, tions, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to ors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all curred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States sign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters lauding any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may ication aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment, meys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have ident and Trademark Office.
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Omri SHACHAM	
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Q. 1. 2. 1/	<u> 19 Sea 2011 </u>
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Mani FISCHER	<u> </u>
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed

Rev 10/09 (Assignment)

Page 1 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528.

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 201005137-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

and the same of th	
The same of the sa	Both and Broke
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
miverior 5 organization	
Doron SHAKED	Trans 17/17 17/19/18
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
A 8 8	
	Marian maryania da a sa sa Maria
	Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
and the second of the second o	for the surgery of the State of the
Carl STAELIN	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Typed Name	Cens Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
The state of the s	Date: ppsssdar agree
L. L. J. Wandshar	Code A de Code de de A Cita e d
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Land S. W. and M.	Data Andrews Observed
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
nventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
_	
nventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed

Page 2 of 2

Rev 10/09 (Assignment)